SEQUENCE LISTING

gaaggcatga
aaagcagtgg
gagcaaatcg
attgcagacg
tcattggaaa
ccttatttcg
ttgtttgaca
aaaaccagcc

ttggttgtaa

aatacgttac
cggctttggt
ctcaagtggg
cgatgcaaga
acgagttaga
tgaatgattt
aaaaaatcag
gcccattgtt

acagcattcg
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<210> 1

<211> 555

<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 1

gcaaccgtgt tggcgcaagc gattgttgct
aatcctaccg atttgaaacg cggtattgac
gcaaacatcg cgaaaccttg cgaaacatac
gcgaactctg acgagcaagt tggcaaaatc
gagggcgtga ttaccgttga agacggcaaa
ggtatgcaat ttgaccgtgg ctacttgtcg
atcgctggtt tggacagccc atttgtgttg
gatttgttgc ccgttttgga acaagtggca
gaagacgtgg aaggcgaagc attggcaact
aaaaccgttg cggta

<210> 2

<211> 19

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>

<223> primer Ksml

<400> 2

gcaagaagtc ggcaaagag

<210> 3

<211> 22

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

cgcaggcatg
tggcgaattg
cgcgatttct
agtcggcaaa
agtggttaaa
ggaaaaacaa
caatatccgt
gattatcgcg

cggtattttg

60

120

180

240

300

360

420

480

540

555

19



<220>
<223> primer Ksm2

<400> 3
gtcaaacaac aacacaaatg gg

<210> 4
<211> 24
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer KingF

<400> 4
tgttggcgca agcgattgtt gctg

<210> 5
<211> 23
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer KingR

<400> b
cgcccacttg agcgatttgce tcg

<210> ©
<211> 35
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> probe

<400> 6
cgcgatcgcecg acaagtagcc acggtcaaga tcgcg

<210> 7
<211> 36
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> probe

<400> 7
cggtcaaatt gcataccttt aaccacttct tgaccg

<210> 8
<211> 21
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

22

24

23

35

36



<220>
<223> primer B2M-TR-1

<400> 8
gcaaggactg gtctttctat c¢

<210> 9
<211> 23
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer B2M-TR-2

<400> 9
tacacaactt tcagcagctt aca

<210> 10
<211> 36
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> probe

<400> 10
cgtgccctge cgtgtgaacc atgtgacttt ggcacg

<210> 11
<211> 175
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 11
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattac cgttgaaggc ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttagaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgtggctac ttgtcgcctt atttcgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctggtttgga cagcccattt gtgttgttgt ttgac

<210> 12
<211> 175
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 12
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgatttc ccttgaaaac ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttggaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgtggctac ttgtcgcctt atttcgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctggtttgga cagcccattt gtgttgttgt ttgac

<210> 13
<211> 175
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

21

23

36

60

120

175

60

120

175



<400> 13
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattac cgttgaaggc ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttggaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgtggctac ttgtcgcctt atttcgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctggtttgga cagcccattt gtgttgttgt ttgac

<210> 14
<211> 175
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 14
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattac cgttgaagac ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttggaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgcggctac ttgtcacctt attttgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctggtttgga cagcccattt gtgttgttgt ttgac

<210> 15
<211> 143
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 15
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattac cgttgaagac ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttggaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgcggctac ttgtcacctt attttgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctg

<210> 16
<211> 143
<212> DNA

<213> Kingella kingae

<400> 16
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattac cgttgaagac ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttggaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgcggctac ttgtcacctt attttgtgaa

tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctg

<210> 17
<211> 175
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> Consensus sequence

<400> 17
gcaagaagtc ggcaaagagg gcgtgattwce csttgaarrc ggcaaatcat tggaaaacga

gttrgaagtg gttaaaggta tgcaatttga ccgyggctac ttgtcrcctt atttygtgaa

60

120

175

60

120

175

60

120

143

60

120

143

60

120



tgatttggaa aaacaaatcg ctggtttgga cagcccattt gtgttgttgt ttgac 175



